

7 June 2022



**Request for Official Information responded to under the Local Government and Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) (the Act) – reference: OIR 2122-262**

I refer to your information request we received on 10 May 2022 for the following:

- 1. I would like to know what land is owned by KCDC in the Otaki ward please. I have a list of the buildings owned by KCDC but not the land.***

Please refer to Attachment 1 which lists the relevant locations as requested.

- 2. Also I would like to have a spreadsheet of the income and expenses of Elevate Otaki. I did have a RFI reply regarding this however there was very limited information. I would like to know Elevate's itemized spend please, this should be able to be recovered easily as it is public money.***

Please refer to attachment 2 which lists income and expenses for Elevate Ōtaki.

Ngā mihi



**Angela Bell**

Acting Group Manager Strategy, Growth and Recovery  
Te Kaiwhakahaere Roopu Rautaki, Te Tipuna me te Whakaoranga

Parcel ID	Address	Suburb	Record of Title (RT)	Legal Description
3786164	Otaki DomainDomain Road	Otaki	NANZGZ 1984 p4792(ML 1023, SO 15992)	Pt Haruatai 11
3851912	1 Riverbank Road	Otaki	WN31B/342	Part Lot 1 DP 46977
3845999	Haruatai ParkMill Road	Otaki	NANZGZ 1984 p 4792	Part Section 82 Block IX Waitohu SD
4021517	1 Riverbank Road	Otaki	WN33D/116	Part Lot 2 DP 46977
3926381	Northern end of Marine Parade	Otaki	WN18C/511	Part Taumanuka 1A3 Block
3770368	Behind 15 Riverbank Road	Otaki	WN33D/114	Part Lot 1 DP 51525
3820102	530 Otaki Gorge Road	Otaki	WN35A/656	Lot 1 DP 67435
3854786	End of Hinau Street (also borders Riverbank Rd extn)	Otaki	WN52D/116	Part Lot 5 DP 6595
3899633	Behind 19 Riverbank Road	Otaki	WN46A/562	Part Lot 2 DP 51525
3953701	Haruatai ParkMill Road	Otaki	NANZGZ 1984 p 4792	Section 95 Block IX Waitohu SD (SO 32279)
3765752	Next to 141 Riverbank Rd Extn	Otaki	WN31B/341	Part Tutangatakinu 5
3780517	Otaki DomainDomain Road	Otaki	WN33C/542(ML3886)	Part Makuratawhiti 8B3B Block
3961435	777 Otaki Gorge Road	Otaki	WN44B/394	Part Lot 3 DP 58392
4047692	Waitohu Valley Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 6 DP 74896
3797241	Waitohu Valley Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 7 DP 74896
4035336	next to 262 Main Highway	Otaki	WN9B/214ML 4831	Pareomatangae A Block
3785233	Otaki DomainDomain Road	Otaki	NANZGZ 1984 p 4792	Part Makuratawhiti 8B2A Block
3995191	51 Greenwood Boulevard	Otaki	WN33D/282	Lot 5 DP 65059
7596002	33 Old Coach Road	Otaki	687278	Lot 3 DP 484705
3996444	Waitohu Valley Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 2 DP 74896
3914909	Southern end of Marine Parade	Otaki	NA	Lot 1 DP 29368
3984116	off Rahui Rd	Otaki	WN9C/808ML 5286	Awahohanu Blk C (ML 5286)
3866342	49 Aotaki Street	Otaki	WNB4/638	Lot 6 DP 11914
3895119	next to 677 Otaki Gorge Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 3 DP 28618
4052602	79 Aotaki Street	Otaki	WN39D/49	Lot 3 DP 71079
3812217	next to 41 Atkins Road	Otaki	WN23A/265	Lot 1 DP 52162
3923440	Haruatai ParkMill Road	Otaki	NANZGZ 1984 p 4792(SO 32279)	Section 94 Block IX Waitohu SD
7087297	betw 7 & 9 Tamihana Street	Otaki	415972	Lot 50 DP 404618
3858611	betw 6 & 10 Matai Street	Otaki	NA	Lot 46 DP 20183
7686917	19 Jean Hing Place	Otaki	843544	Lot 2 DP 478895
6749203	91 Aotaki Street	Otaki	199400	Lot 2 DP 348604
3768633	next to 79 Aotaki Street	Otaki	WN39D/50	Lot 4 DP 71079
3969496	32 Kirk Street	Otaki	WN22D/113	Lot 1 DP 53729
4036922	Otaki DomainDomain Road	Otaki	WN33C/542(ML3886)	Part Makuratawhiti 8B3A Block
3912539	84 Aotaki Street	Otaki	NA	Part Pahianui A2B
4065027	Otaki DomainDomain Road	Otaki	WN33C/542(ML2298)	Part Makuratawhiti 8B1 Block
3877949	next to 303 Waitohu Valley Road	Otaki	WNC4/758	Lot 2 DP 25782
3808579	Waitohu Valley Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 3 DP 74896
3922442	Otaki Gorge Road	Otaki	WN44C/222	Lot 2 DP 77838
4035137	25 Miro Street	Otaki	WN35A/80	Lot 1 DP 65909
3860920	Mahoe Street	Otaki	NA	Lot 127 DP 50946
3798395	239-245 Main Highway	Otaki	WN510/114	Lot 4 DP 12402
3941680	3 Kirk Street	Otaki	WN8C/1374	Lot 11 DP 30240
7247931	next to 6 Mahurenga Lane	Otaki	455525	Lot 23 DP 414735
3958175	25 Te Rauparaha Street	Otaki	WN28B/891	Part Lot 2 DP 15806
4036913	25 Te Rauparaha Street	Otaki	WN21C/226	Lot 3 DP 15806
4031319	Miro Street	Otaki	WN14C/612	Lot 37 DP 47858
7842396	Seagrass Place	Otaki	804858	Lot 103 DP 516382
3965194	25 Te Rauparaha Street	Otaki	WN21C/227	Lot 4 DP 15806
3884672	Waitohu Valley Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 8 DP 74896
3956399	Atkins Road	Otaki	WN41D/528	Lot 2 DP 64825
7842994	Lupin Road nr Tamihana St	Otaki	829302	Lot 2 DP 516885
3750932	200 Mill Road - entrance to Haruatai Park	Otaki	NANZGZ 1984 p 4792	Lot 2 DP 24442
3851308	Cnr Riverbank Rd & Ranguru Road	Otaki	WN35C/779	Lot 2 DP 66123
3946771	49 Aotaki Street	Otaki	WNB4/638	Lot 1 DP 12378
3864435	next to 912 Otaki Gorge Road	Otaki	WN43B/499	Lot 5 DP 76852
3997513	Waitohu Valley Road	Otaki	WNC4/758	Lot 1 DP 25782
7783321	Te Harawira Street	Otaki	797954	Lot 26 DP 504495
4045465	next to 351 Waitohu Valley Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 9 DP 74896
4036110	Otaki Gorge Road	Otaki	WN43A/413	Lot 5 DP 75822
6534963	49 Main Street	Otaki	22996	Lot 1 DP 91012
7084284	next to 8 Sue Avenue	Otaki	400671	Lot 71 DP 400543
3867945	Otaki DomainDomain Road	Otaki	WNA4/894	Haruatai 14D Block
3780542	Otaki DomainMill Road	Otaki	WNA4/893	Haruatai 14C Block

Parcel ID	Address	Suburb	Record of Title (RT)	Legal Description
4008595	next to 69 Main Street	Otaki	WN439/236	Section 98 TN of Otaki
6534967	8 Rangatira Street	Otaki	WN120/221	Section 91 Township of Otaki
3971813	10 Rangatira Street	Otaki	WN141/26	Section 93 Township of Otaki
4038938	next to 351 Waitohu Valley Road	Otaki	WN305/180	Lot 1 DP 6268 (Bordered Green DP 6268)
3789352	7 Raukawa Street	Otaki	WN203/244	Section 108 TN of Otaki
4035660	1-7 Kirk Street	Otaki	WN20B/976	Lot 2 DP 50954
4065056	4 Main Street	Otaki	WN107/222	Part Section 53 Township of Hadfield
3869028	69 Main Street	Otaki	WN25D/356	Part Section 100 Town of Otaki
3904193	4 Main Street	Otaki	WN107/222	Part Section 54 Township of Hadfield
3887802	Cnr Main & Aotaki Street	Otaki	WN439/236	Part Section 97 Town of Otaki
3795545	Cnr Main & Aotaki Street	Otaki	WN439/236	Part Section 95A Town of Otaki
3958367	next to 35 Sunglo Terrace	Otaki	NA	Lot 47 DP 65060
3875703	1-7 Kirk Street	Otaki	WN20A/516	Lot 1 DP 17523
3947119	1-7 Kirk Street	Otaki	WN20A/1108	Lot 3 DP 17523
7604543	Gardner Place	Otaki	584643	Lot 101 DP 454507
4021759	1-7 Kirk Street	Otaki	WN20A/1107	Lot 2 DP 17523
7686916	17 Jean Hing Place	Otaki	669119	Lot 1 DP 478895
6881754	off Tasman Road	Otaki	287234	Lot 103 DP 370902
3944694	near 998 Otaki Gorge Road	Otaki	WN43B/500	Lot 6 DP 76852
7774308	37 Moana Street	Otaki	778409	Lot 1 DP 509030
7084253	cnr Sue Ave & Moy Place	Otaki	400673	Lot 73 DP 400543
3754955	next to 24 Waerenga Road	Otaki	WN32D/335	Lot 4 DP 58953
3996662	16 Main Street	Otaki	WN212/230(contains Pt Sect 61 and 62)	Part Section 61 TN of Otaki
7024273	29 Dal Din Drive	Otaki	384741	Lot 102 DP 386711
4014267	10 Arthur Street	Otaki	WN329/175part cancelled	Pt Lot 26 DP 633
4031278	Miro Street (End of Lemon St)	Otaki	WN35A/81	Lot 2 DP 65909
4031100	12 Rangatira Street	Otaki	WN11C/159	Lot 2 DP 40158
3890148	cnr Rangatira & Aotaki Street	Otaki	WN25D/359	Part Lot 3 DP 2543
3821620	16 Main Street	Otaki	WN212/230	Part Section 62 TN of Otaki
7389487	69 Main Street	Otaki	WN203/288	Part Section 96A TN of Otaki
7604545	Betw Titoki St & Gardner Place	Otaki	584644	Lot 103 DP 454507
7716954	off Freemans Rd	Otaki	753788	Lot 102 DP 500586
7084286	end of Sue Ave	Otaki	400674	Lot 74 DP 400543
3885822	Kapiti Lane	Otaki	NA	Lot 14 DP 32424
7783342	off Te Harawira Street	Otaki	798961	Lot 47 DP 504495
3922517	89 Mill Road	Otaki	WN18D/1285	Part Section 147A TN of Otaki
7084285	end of Moy Place	Otaki	400672	Lot 72 DP 400543
6917074	next to 8 Byron Brown Place	Otaki	310914	Lot 102 DP 377406
7774309	37A Moana Street	Otaki	787255	Lot 2 DP 509030
3890119	Aotaki Street	Otaki	WN25D/358	Part Lot 2 DP 2543
6917073	end of Byron Brown Place	Otaki	310913	Lot 101 DP 377406
7842394	off Seagrass Place	Otaki	804856	Lot 101 DP 516382
3860929	Aotaki Street	Otaki	WN25D/357	Part Lot 1 DP 2543
3785273	end of Norfolk Crescent	Otaki	NA	Lot 91 DP 50946
3778838	off Matene Street	Otaki	WN8C/1307	Lot 16 DP 15960
3876529	part of 32 Temuera Street	Otaki	WN27A/716	Lot 1 DP 49476
4036077	239-245 Main Highway	Otaki	WN510/114	Lot 2 DP 12402
3881196	24 Aotaki Street	Otaki	WN25D/367	Part Section 130 TN of Otaki
7377436	end of 65 Tasman Road	Otaki	572906	Lot 2 DP 450620
3875795	25 Te Rauparaha Street	Otaki	WN28B/890	Lot 2 DP 58463
3955149	239-245 Main Highway	Otaki	WN510/114	Lot 3 DP 12402
3956220	next to 260 Mill Road	Otaki	NA	LOT 2 DP 64935
3874519	239-245 Main Highway	Otaki	WN510/114	Lot 1 DP 12402
3953702	next to 9 Robert McKeen Street	Otaki	NA	Lot 11 DP 32722
3893731	part of 32 Temuera Street	Otaki	WN27A/716	Lot 1 DP 52596
3833761	next to 46 Moana Street	Otaki	WN28C/204	Lot 48 DP 50627
7716953	cnr Freemans Rd & Te Manuao Road	Otaki	753787	Lot 101 DP 500586
7686923	next to 259 Jean Hing Place	Otaki	843545	Lot 4 DP 478895
3856328	next to 3 Health Camp Road	Otaki	WN26B/894	Section 15 Blk VIII Waitohu SD
7024272	Knights Grove (end of Dal Din)	Otaki	384740	Lot 101 DP 386711
7686922	Jean Hing Place	Otaki	843545	Lot 3 DP 478895
4053263	32 Anzac Rd (betw Lupin & Anzac Rd) - cemetery	Otaki	WN249/104	Titokitoki B1
3846047	32 Anzac Rd (betw Lupin & Anzac Rd) - cemetery	Otaki	WN249/104	Titokitoki B2
3902680	254 Rangiuuru Road	Otaki	WN909/38	Part Te Ahitangutu 16 Block

Parcel ID	Address	Suburb	Record of Title (RT)	Legal Description
3958180	32 Anzac Rd (betw Lupin & Anzac Rd) - cemetery	Otaki	WN815/12	Titokitoki 2A Block
4036834	32 Anzac Rd (betw Lupin & Anzac Rd) - cemetery	Otaki	WN815/13	Titokitoki 2 Block
3891329	Old Coach Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 2 DP 60840
7927012	Millhaven Place (Kingi Te Ahoaho Pl)	Otaki	841751	Lot 23 DP 525606
4018107	Oriwa Crescent (cnr Aratika Cres)	Otaki	NA	Lot 42 DP 48347
3822484	14 Atmore Avenue	Otaki	NA	Lot 32 DP 16789
4038460	Ringawhati Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 5 DP 71359
3797213	Ringawhati Road	Otaki	NA	Lot 4 DP 71359
4043298	next to 38 Dunstan St	Otaki	NA	Lot 1 DP 55797
3946075	end of Millhaven Place	Otaki	NA	Lot 2 DP 71367
3865950	Arthur Street	Otaki	NA	Lot 3 DP 49603
3882113	front of 27 Iti Street	Otaki	WN889/78	Makuratawhiti 2A1 Block
4025641	Dunstan St, Service Lane	Otaki	NA	Lot 7 DP 55797
3892357	Dunstan St, Service Lane	Otaki	NA	Lot 6 DP 55797
3854792	Arthur Street, Service Lane	Otaki	NA	Lot 1 DP 55734
7389488	Aotaki Street	Otaki	WN439/236	Part Section 96A Town of Otaki
3878944	Service Lane (off Matene St)	Otaki	NA	Lot 4 DP 29973
3817829	Dunstan St, Service Lane	Otaki	NA	Lot 2 DP 55797
3949745	Dunstan St, Service Lane	Otaki	NA	Lot 3 DP 55797
3749285	Dunstan St, Service Lane	Otaki	NA	Lot 5 DP 55797
4004769	Dunstan St, Service Lane	Otaki	NA	Lot 4 DP 55797
3774073	Toi Street	Otaki	NA	Lot 20 DP 30332
7480809	end of Yates Street	Otaki	WN12B/1130	Lot 42 DP 40937
3821957	Rodney Avenue	Te Horo	NA	Lot 29 DP 48283
3899951	845 State Highway 1	Te Horo	WN425/54	Lot 65 DP 2576
4004050	next to 36 Gawler Street	Te Horo	NA	Lot 51 DP 15863
3833775	52 School Road	Te Horo	WN42C/198	Lot 2 DP 73271
3950953	next to 231 Te Horo Beach Road	Te Horo	NA	Lot 14 DP 72327
3895413	3 Gawler Street	Te Horo	NA	Lot 14 DP 15863
3976783	next to 88 Arcus Road	Te Horo	NA	Lot 2 DP 67868
4063294	next to 24C Gawler Street	Te Horo	NA	Lot 12 DP 19471
4014796	next to 181 Te Horo Beach Road	Te Horo	NA	Lot 13 DP 72326
3936459	3 Gawler Street	Te Horo	NA	Lot 27 DP 13891
3781001	opp 155 Te Horo Beach Road	Te Horo	WN42C/959	Lot 5 DP 75651
3833778	Rear of fire station - School Rd	Te Horo	NA	Lot 3 DP 66619
3943571	opp 155 Te Horo Beach Road	Te Horo	WN42C/958	Lot 4 DP 75651
7399198	northern Te Waka Road	Te Horo	584411	Lot 4 DP 454823
3864766	next to 89 Arcus Road	Te Horo	NA	Lot 2 DP 74069
7226264	north of 136 Harakeke Road	Te Horo	511661	Lot 34 DP 421276
4035833	beachfront near Rodney Avenue	Te Horo	NA	Lot 8 DP 34054
3833770	58 School Rd	Te Horo	NA	Lot 1 DP 66619
3900593	Old Hautere Rd	Te Horo	NA	Section 54 Blk III Kaitawa SD
3886289	Te Horo Beach Front	Te Horo	NA	Lot 24 DP 13283
3775692	Te Horo Beach Front	Te Horo Beach	NA	Lot 23 DP 13283
4055966	Te Horo Beach Front	Te Horo Beach	NA	Lot 41 DP 22175
3981028	Old Hautere Rd	Te Horo	NA	Section 55 Blk III Kaitawa SD
3968656	21A Kitchener Street	Te Horo	NA	Lot 5 DP 63539
3763478	Rodney Ave	Te Horo	N/A	Lot 31 DP 48283
6846359	Derham Road	Te Horo	266996	Lot 27 DP 365855

Update Month	Value	Detail
201707	\$ 5,008.70	AP HELIX 4 CONSULT 304008/02 Greater Otaki project evaluation
201708	\$ 3,510.00	AP HELIX 4 CONSULT 304008/04 Greater Otaki project evaluation
201709	\$ 7,301.60	AP DELANEY AND THO 304009/02 PR for Youth Passport
201808	\$ 950.00	AP ID MEDIA LTD 319066/01 Investment Brochure Content
201810	\$ 540.00	AP HELIX 4 CONSULT 321061/01 Additional Work - June 2018
201901	\$ 940.00	AP JILL CREIGHTON 323237/01 Elevate Otaki Brochure design
201903	\$ 250.00	AP SIMON NEALE 324851/01 Elevate Otaki Promotions - Photographs of Otaki
201905	\$ 4,000.00	AP Flightdec Limit 327062/01 Otaki Identify Project - Elevate Otaki
201906	\$ 80.00	AP JILL CREIGHTON 323237/02 Elevate Otaki Brochure design
201906	\$ 327.60	AP OTAKI MAIL 328283/01 Half Page, Identity Work
201907	\$ 6,000.00	AP Flightdec Limit 327062/02 Otaki Identify Project - Elevate Otaki
201907	\$ 8,445.19	AP Flightdec Limit 327062/03 Otaki Identify Project - Elevate Otaki
201907	\$ 650.00	AP Maria Henry t/a 327104/03 Consultant - project coordinator for Elevate Otaki
201908	\$ 1,000.00	AP Maria Henry t/a 327104/05 Consultant - project coordinator for Elevate Otaki
201908	\$ 385.00	AP ID MEDIA LTD 328284/01 Elevate otaki, identity Work
201909	\$ 260.00	AP JILL CREIGHTON 323237/04 Elevate Otaki Brochure
201909	\$ 5,000.00	AP Flightdec Limit 327062/04 Otaki Identify Project - Elevate Otaki
201909	\$ 5,000.00	AP Flightdec Limit 327062/05 Otaki Identify Project - Elevate Otaki
201909	\$ 5,000.00	AP KAPITI BUSINESS 331476/02 elevate Otaki Preparedness survey
201910	\$ 5,000.00	AP Flightdec Limit 327062/07 Otaki Identify Project - Elevate Otaki
201910	\$ 1,729.00	AP WEB2PRINTDOWNUN 328961/01 Printing of elevate Otaki Brochure
201910	\$ 6,602.40	AP KAPITI BUSINESS 331476/03 elevate Otaki Preparedness survey
201910	\$ 21.74	AP PLAT4M 332941/01 Invoice for Elevate otaki
201910	\$ 950.00	AP Talk Creative 333118/01 Elevate Otaki, Brand Identity roll out strategy
201911	\$ 2,900.60	AP KAPITI BUSINESS 331476/04 elevate Otaki Preparedness survey
202001	\$ 1,350.00	AP Talk Creative 335317/01 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202001	\$ 1,200.00	AP Talk Creative 335317/02 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202001	\$ 750.00	AP Talk Creative 335317/03 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202001	\$ 1,450.00	AP Talk Creative 335321/01 Otaki Social Media Campaign
202002	\$ 650.00	AP KAPITI BUSINESS 335059/01 Prepare & present findings of the Elevate Otaki
202002	\$ 4,173.29	AP Talk Creative 335317/04 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202002	\$ 1,598.40	AP Talk Creative 335321/02 Otaki Social Media Campaign
202003	\$ 4,429.00	AP Talk Creative 335317/05 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202003	\$ 1,818.00	AP Talk Creative 335321/03 Otaki Social Media Campaign
202003	\$ (320.00)	Maria Graft costs to correct account
202004	\$ 2,537.00	AP Talk Creative 335317/06 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202004	\$ 2,166.60	AP Talk Creative 335321/04 Otaki Social Media Campaign
202005	\$ 987.00	AP Talk Creative 335321/05 Otaki Social Media Campaign
202005	\$ 483.00	AP Talk Creative 335321/07 Otaki Social Media Campaign

Update Month	Value	Detail
202005	\$ 3,481.34	AP Talk Creative 335321/08 Otaki Social Media Campaign
202006	\$ 675.00	AP PLAT4M 327107/14 Consultant for Elevate Otaki
202006	\$ 2,211.00	AP Talk Creative 335317/07 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202006	\$ 1,060.00	AP Talk Creative 335317/08 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202006	\$ 1,200.00	AP Talk Creative 335321/09 Otaki Social Media Campaign
202006	\$ 220.00	AP Talk Creative 335321/10 Otaki Social Media Campaign
202006	\$ 750.00	AP Maria Henry t/a 338105/01 Consultant - Project Coordinator for Elevate
202006	\$ 3,000.00	AP T STECHMAN 338860/01 Elevate Otaki - contribution to mural art Otaki
202007	\$ 12,036.00	AP Talk Creative 335317/09 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202007	\$ 1,474.00	AP Talk Creative 335321/11 Social Media Management, Reporting
202007	\$ 675.00	AP Maria Henry t/a 338105/02 Consultant - Project Coordinator for Elevate Otaki
202008	\$ 4,432.85	AP Talk Creative 335317/11 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202008	\$ 5,362.91	AP Talk Creative INV-0220 335317/10 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202008	\$ 1,020.00	AP Talk Creative 335321/12 Social Media Management
202008	\$ 3,894.32	AP Talk Creative 341208/01 Elevate Otaki - ID promo items eg tote & key
202008	\$ 165.00	AP ID MEDIA LTD 341546/01 Elevate Otaki - Ad August
202009	\$ 6,726.43	AP Talk Creative 335317/12 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202010	\$ 307.39	AP Talk Creative 335317/13 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202010	\$ 803.00	AP Talk Creative 335317/14 Otaki Identity Rollout Programme
202011	\$ 148.70	AP PLAT4M 341552/01 Elevate Otaki - Catering for launch 7 Aug
202011	\$ 217.39	AP PLAT4M 342299/01 Elevate Otaki - launch catering 7 Aug
202012	\$ 260.87	AP PLAT4M 341929/01 Elevate Otaki - Catering for ID launch Gorge
202012	\$ 260.00	AP NZME - RADIO NE 343513/01 Otaki Connector Situations Vacant Ad
202012	\$ 822.50	AP Talk Creative 344536/01 Social media support: STBH & EO plan & implementation
202012	\$ 195.65	AP PLAT4M 344544/01 EO - Reimburse TradeMe fees for Connector job
202101	\$ 246.40	AP STUFF LTD 343512/01 Otaki Connector Sit Vacant ad (Kapiti Observer)
202102	\$ 2,925.00	AP HEART KAPITI 345431/01 Otaki Connector, 17 December through to March
202102	\$ 4,425.00	AP HEART KAPITI 345431/02 Otaki Connector, 17 December through to March
202103	\$ 5,400.00	AP HEART KAPITI 345431/03 Otaki Connector, 17 December through to March
202103	\$ 650.00	AP WEB2PRINTDOWNUN 347187/01 1000 STBH bumper stickers
202103	\$ 155.00	AP KAPITI SIGNS 347188/01 1 x corflute selfie frame
202104	\$ 6,600.00	AP HEART KAPITI 345431/04 Otaki Connector, 17 December through to March
202105	\$ 3,862.50	AP HEART KAPITI 348560/01 Otaki Connector ! Extension ! April to Jun 20
202105	\$ 593.38	AP Wham Bam Events 349055/01 BA5 Hosting - catering
202106	\$ 84.19	AP WEB2PRINTDOWNUN 348520/01 Elevate Otaki ! Miscellaneous printing
202106	\$ 2,587.50	AP HEART KAPITI 348560/02 Otaki Connector ! Extension ! April to Jun 20
202106	\$ 3,337.50	AP HEART KAPITI 348560/03 Otaki Connector ! Extension ! April to Jun 20
202106	\$ 42.98	AP Talk Creative 349902/01 Web hosting costs
202108	\$ 2,850.00	AP HEART KAPITI 348560/04 Otaki Connector ! Extension ! April to Jun 20

Update Month	Value	Detail
202109	\$ 3,300.00	AP HEART KAPITI 348560/06 Otaki Connector ! Extension ! April to Jun 20
202110	\$ 2,624.87	AP HEART KAPITI 348560/07 Otaki Connector ! Extension ! April to Jun 20
202111	\$ 2,200.00	AP OneSource Ltd 355042/01 print, supply and delivery of 29 flags
202111	\$ 650.00	AP WEB2PRINTDOWNUN 355180/01 Elevate Otaki
202111	\$ 1,664.25	AP Flightdec Limit 355226/01 Elevate Otaki
202112	\$ 450.00	AP HEART KAPITI 348560/05 Otaki Connector ! Extension ! April to Jun 20
202201	\$ 650.00	AP Simple (NZ) Lim 356671/01 Social media content posting - 6 months
202203	\$ 375.00	AP Simple (NZ) Lim 356671/02 Social media content posting - 6 months
202203	\$ 43.45	AP WEB2PRINTDOWNUN 358552/01 Elevate Otaki
202204	\$ 375.00	AP Simple (NZ) Lim 356671/03 Social media content posting - 6 months
202204	\$ 304.35	AP PLAT4M 357485/01 STBH bumper sticker voucher
202205	\$ 375.00	AP Simple (NZ) Lim 356671/04 Social media content posting - 6 months